
SUNNYSIDE HIGH SCHOOL
 2024

SWIMMING and DIVING

"Proud to Be a WILDCAT"

DAY MONTH DATE OPPONENT TIME SITE

Wednesday, February 14 Intrasquad - Blue vs. Gold 3:30 Sunnyside

Friday, February 16 CMAC/NYL Varsity "Preview" 1:00 Sunnyside

Wednesday, February 28 Bullard/Liberty/Clovis East 3:00 Bullard

Thursday, February 29 Edison/Yosemite 3:30 Edison

Tuesday, March 5 Central/Madera South 3:30 Madera South

Wednesday, March 6 Selma/Madera 3:30 Selma

Wednesday, March 13 McLane 3:30 Sunnyside

Wednesday, March 20 Madera South(Sanger West/Torres) 3:30 Madera South

Wednesday, April 3 Hoover, Roosevelt, Fresno 3:30 Sunnyside

Thursday, April 11 Sanger West (Fresno, Hoover) 3:30 Sanger West

Saturday April 13 Sue Renna Sprint Meet 9:00 Sunnyside

Wednesday, April 17 Torres (Sanger West, Hoover) 3:30 Torres

Thursday, April 25 NYL Championships (prelims) TBA Hoover

Friday, April 26 NYL Championships(Finals+Diving) TBA Hoover

Wed. - Sat. May 1,2,3,4 Section Finals TBA Torres

Head Coaches - Karyn Klatt/Megan Moss

Principal - Michele Anderson

AD - Sue Farmer

Asst. AD - April Johnson, Bob Jacobsen, Dave Wheeler
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